### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE



Doc#: 1411144062 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/21/2014 12:55 PM Pg: 1 of 3

This corrective assignment is being recorded to clarify a discrepancy in the dates of the Assignment recorded on May 23, 2013 as document number 1314318024.

#### 12-0100180

My commission expires on

For value received, Secretary of Housing and Urban Development by Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC, Its Attorney-In-Fact hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage execute 1 by Paulette Brooks to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., acting solely as nominee for Countrywide Bank, 55B, dated April 21, 2009, and recorded on May 13, 2009, as Document No: 0913335048 in the Cook County Recorder of Deeus, in the State of IL, conveying:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

·
Together with said Note therein described and the money due, or to become due thereon, with interest, subject to the provisions of the said mortgage.
by Iuan Falero, App of Bayv's w Loan Servicing, LLC, the Attorney in Fact for the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development.
Secretary of Housing and Urban Development by Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC, Its Attorney-In-Fact
By:
STATE OF FLORIDA )
county of MIAMI-DADE )
I, LISP HE MATQUEZ, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Juan Falero, App of Bayview Loan Servicing, LIC, the Attorney in Fact for the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, who proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same persons whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument personally appeared before me, and acknowledge that they signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity by the authority of its Board of Directors.
Subscribed and Sworn to before me
this 2-1 day of Queue 72013.
LISETTE MARQUEZ  MY COMMISSION & EE 030147  EXPIRES: November 1, 2014  Bonied The Noter Public Lindenwisers

1411144062 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COP**

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

#### SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Commonly known as:

6844 South Lafayette Avenue, Chicago, IL 60621

Permanent Index No:

20-21-408-032-0000

DUA

20-21-408-033-0000

Date of recording may 23, 2013 Document Number 1314318024

County/State: Cook County 1

Joseph Co p LLA This instrument was prepared by: The Wirbicki Law Coup LLC, 33 W. Monroe St., Suite 1140, Chicago, IL 60603

Record and Return to: Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC 4425 Ponce De Leon Blvd 5th Floor Coral Gables, FL 33146 Attn: Assignment Unit

1411144062 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording requested by SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT BY BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

When recorded mail to: BAYVEIW LOAN SERVICING, LLC 4425 PONCE DE LEON BLVD. 5TH FLOOR CORAL GABLES, FL 33146 Attn: ASSIGNMENT UNIT

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
Doc. ID# 64820447561168100
Commitment# 3308

LOT 36 AND THE SOUTH 3 FEET OF LOT 37 IN MARSH AND CADWELL'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14, 17, 18, 20 INT THE NORTH 174 FEET OF LOT 21 IN WHITLOCK AND OTHERS SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 TO 4 AND 7 TO 10 ALL INCLUSIVE IN TAYLOR'S SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF IN THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.